FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1000 UT
(Rev. 6-93)	12-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  EXPRESS MAIL #EJ106611555US	Patent and Trademark Office
ab settings ⇔ ⇒ → ▼	A A
	O35891  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):     Archibald Owen	2. Wallie and address of receiving party(les).
	Name: GTE Internetworking Incorporated
Jonathan Korn	Internal Address:
Paul Remington	intellal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	r =
X Assignment	Street Address: 150 CambridgePark Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02140
5/3/99	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	09/304025
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	09/304025
	09/304025
Additional numbers atta  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta	09/304025 ched? □ Yes \(\overline{X}\) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta  Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta  Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation  5/11/1999 JSHNB02 00000259 72339 09304025	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta  Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation	9/304025  ched? Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta  Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation  5/11/1999 JSHNB02 00000259 72339 09304025	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta  Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation  5/11/1999 JSHNB07 00000259 72339 09304025  FC:581 40.00 CH	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta  Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation  5/11/1999 JSHABA 2 00000259 72339 09304025  FC:581 40.00 CH  Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03G13	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta  Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation  5/11/1999 JSH0B0 2 00000259 72339 09304025  FC:581 40.00 CH  Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03G13  City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta  Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation  5/11/1999 JSHABA 2 00000259 72339 09304025  FC:581 40.00 CH  Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03G13  City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta  Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation  5/11/1999 ISHABO 00000259 72239 09304025  FC:581 40.00 CH  Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03G13  City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Floyd E. Anderson, Reg. No. 33,825	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta  Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation  5/11/1999 ISHABAT 00000259 72329 09304025  FC:581 40.00 CH  Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03G13  City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Floyd E. Anderson, Reg. No. 33,825  Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge, we,

Archibald Owen Jonathan Korn Paul Remington

Residing, respectively, at

22 Elizabeth Drive, Stow, MA 01775-1226

28 Parkman Street, Brookline, MA 02446

15 Ruddock Road, Sudbury, MA 01776

sell and assign to *GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED*, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

## VIBRATION REDUCTION SYSTEM USING IMPEDANCE REGULATED ACTIVE MOUNTS AND METHOD FOR REDUCING VIBRATION

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor All A	Date 5/3/89
Witness	Archibald Owen  22 Elizabeth Drive, Stow, MA 01775-1226	Date 5/3/99
Address	To Fairet St. Comings WA	
Witness	(Mar)	Date 5/3/99
Address	PO Box 416 BELING NT MA 02478-000	,
	Inventor Janualber 120 m	Date <u>5/3/99</u>
	Address Jonathan Korn 28 Parkman Street, Brookline, MA 02446	
Witness	May E. anga	Date 573/99
Address	398 Highland & Ly Western, re	402483
Witness	mi El	Date 5/3/99
Address	PO BOX 416 BELMONT MA 02478-0003	

PATENT REEL: 9937 FRAME: 0194

## Attorney's Docket No. 98-419

	Inventor Faul Acouston
	Address Paul Remington Date 5/3/99  Address 15 Ruddock Road Sudbury, MA 01776
Witness	Chile 200
Address	PO POX 416 BELMUNT MA. 02478-0003
Vitness	Mary & any
ddress	390 Higheard St., wester M 02493

RECORDED: 05/03/1999 REEL: 99

PATENT REEL: 9937 FRAME: 0195